

9 MACT 513/24  
URMILA (DAR) Vs. PARVEZ ALI

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

**Present:** None for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for R1.

None for R2.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R1 that parties are ready to amicably settle the matter.

On request, put up for exploring possibility of settlement on 17.03.2026.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
14.03.2026