

13 MACT 513/24
URMILA (DAR) Vs. PARVEZ ALI

17.03.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.
Sh. Mohd. Atif, Ld. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1.
R2 not present.

Request for adjournment is made by petitioner on the ground that her main counsel is not available today.

On request, put up for talks of settlement if any/further proceedings in Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting on 20.03.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
17.03.2026