

**16 MACT 513/24**  
**URMILA (DAR) Vs. PARVEZ ALI**

20.03.2026

Present :     Petitioner in person.  
              Respondent in person.

It is stated by both the parties that the matter is amicably settled. However, due to strike, advocates are not present today.

Matter is referred to upcoming Lok Adalat to be held on **22.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/20.03.2026**