

15 MACT 513/24
URMILA (DAR) Vs. PARVEZ ALI

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for respondent.

Put up on 14/07/2026 for appearance and filing of WS of
respondent.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
25.03.2026